term of the Lease, and Tenant and Landlord wish to amend the Lease to reflect such

extension.

2 .

Section 4 is amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows :

"4 . Term/Termination . The Premises are leased to Tenant for a period

of one hundred twenty-one (121) months commencing on May 1, 2001 and expiring on

May 31, 2011 . Tenant shall have one (1) additional option to extend the term of this

Lease for a period of one (1) year . Notwithstanding the foregoing, if the Federal

Community Development Block Grant Funds awarded to Tenant are eliminated or

reduced the Tenant shall have the right to terminate this Lease upon thirty (30) days prior

written notice to Landlord ."

3 .

Tenant shall continue to pay rent to Landlord in an amount equal to

One Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Dollars and Four Cents ($1,220.04) per month .

4.

Except as expressly amended herein, all of the remaining terms,

covenants, and conditions of Lease No . 27279 are ratified and confirmed and shall

remain in full force and effect during the duration of this Lease .

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation